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Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a/ Spire

For: Spire Missouri East

INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM REPLACEMENT SURCHARGE

ISRS

Description: The ISRS is designed to recover the costs associated with the Company’s eligible
infrastructure replacements in accordance with the provisions of Sections 393.1009 to 393.1015, RSMo.

Applicability: In addition to the other charges provided for in the Company’s tariff, a monthly ISRS shall be
added to each customer’s bill for service rendered on and after the effective date of the ISRS.

Schedule of Surcharges: The amount of the ISRS by rate schedule is as follows:

Residential Service (RG)

Small General Gas Service (SGS)

Large General Gas Service (LGS)

Large Volume Service (LV)

Unmetered Gas Light Service (SL)

Interruptible Service (IN)

General L.P. Gas Service (LP)

Vehicular Fuel Rate (VF)

Large Volume Transportation and Sales Service (LVTSS)

$ 0.31
$0.49
$1.76
$12.84
$0.08
$11.76
$0.25
$0.33
$29.93
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