## P.S.C. MO. No. 7 Consolidated, First Revised Sheet No. 12 CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. No. 7 Consolidated Original Sheet No. 12

Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a/ Spire

For: Spire Missouri East

## INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM REPLACEMENT SURCHARGE ISRS

Description: The ISRS is designed to recover the costs associated with the Company's eligible infrastructure replacements in accordance with the provisions of Sections 393.1009 to 393.1015, RSMo.

Applicability: In addition to the other charges provided for in the Company's tariff, a monthly ISRS shall be added to each customer's bill for service rendered on and after the effective date of the ISRS.

Schedule of Surcharges: The amount of the ISRS by rate schedule is as follows:

Residential Service (RG)	\$ 0.31
Small General Gas Service (SGS)	\$ 0.49
Large General Gas Service (LGS)	\$ 1.76
Large Volume Service (LV)	\$ 12.84
Unmetered Gas Light Service (SL)	\$ 0.08
Interruptible Service (IN)	\$ 11.76
General L.P. Gas Service (LP)	\$ 0.25
Vehicular Fuel Rate (VF)	\$ 0.33
Large Volume Transportation and Sales Service (LVTSS)	\$ 29.93

DATE OF ISSUE: September 21, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: October 21, 2018

ISSUED BY:

C. Eric Lobser, VP, Regulatory & Governmental Affairs Spire Missouri Inc., St. Louis, MO. 63101